
2018 APS Heads of the River Regatta

Saturday, 24 March 2018

Nagambie



1 FSCH8+O2   19. Female School Eight Open Division 2  .................................. Heat 1
2 ............................................................ Heat 2
3 MSCH8+O2     2. Male School Eight Open Division 2  ...................................... Heat 1
4 ............................................................ Heat 2
5 FSCH8+O1   18. Female School Eight Open Division 1  .................................. Heat 1
6 ............................................................ Heat 2
7 MSCH8+O1     1. Male School Eight Open Division 1  ...................................... Heat 1
8 ............................................................ Heat 2
9 MSCH8+Y103     8. Male School Eight Year 10 Division 3  .................................. Heat 1
10 ............................................................ Heat 2
11 MSCH8+Y102     7. Male School Eight Year 10 Division 2  .................................. Heat 1
12 ............................................................ Heat 2
13 MSCH8+Y101     6. Male School Eight Year 10 Division 1  .................................. Heat 1
14 ............................................................ Heat 2
15 MSCH8+O3     3. Male School Eight Open Division 3  ...................................... Heat 1
16 ............................................................ Heat 2
17 MSCH4X+Y99 17A. Male School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 9  ............... First & Final
18 MSCH4X+Y98   17. Male School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 8  ............... B Final
19 ............................................................ A Final
20 MSCH4X+Y97   16. Male School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 7  ............... B Final
21 ............................................................ A Final
22 FSCH4+Y97   36. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 7  ..................... First & Final
23 MSCH4X+Y96   15. Male School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6  ............... B Final
24 ............................................................ A Final
25 FSCH4+Y96   35. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 6  ..................... First & Final
26 MSCH4X+Y95   14. Male School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5  ............... B Final
27 ............................................................ A Final
28 FSCH4+Y95   34. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 5  ..................... First & Final
29 MSCH4X+Y94   13. Male School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 4  ............... B Final
30 ............................................................ A Final
31 FSCH4+Y94   33. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 4  ..................... First & Final
32 MSCH4X+Y93   12. Male School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3  ............... B Final
33 ............................................................ A Final
34 FSCH4+Y93   32. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 3  ..................... First & Final
35 MSCH4X+Y92   11. Male School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2  ............... B Final
36 ............................................................ A Final
37 FSCH4+Y92   31. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 2  ..................... First & Final
38 MSCH4X+Y91   10. Male School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1  ............... B Final
39 ............................................................ A Final
40 FSCH4+Y91   30. Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division  ........................ First & Final
41 FSCH4X+Y92   28. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2  ........... First & Final
42 FSCH4X+Y91   27. Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1  ........... First & Final
43 FSCH4+Y106   29. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 6  ................... First & Final
44 FSCH4+Y105   26. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 5  ................... First & Final
45 FSCH4+Y104   25. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 4  ................... First & Final
46 FSCH4+Y103   24. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 3  ................... First & Final
47 FSCH4+Y102   23. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 2  ................... First & Final
48 FSCH4+Y101   22. Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 1  ................... First & Final
49 MSCH4+Y101     9. Male School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 1  ....................... First & Final
50 FSCH4+O1   21. Female School Coxed Four Open Division 1  ....................... First & Final
51 MSCH4+O1     5. Male School Coxed Four Open Division 1  ........................... First & Final
52 MSCH8+Y103     8. Male School Eight Year 10 Division 3  .................................. B Final
53 ............................................................ A Final
54 MSCH8+Y102     7. Male School Eight Year 10 Division 2  .................................. B Final
55 ............................................................ A Final
56 MSCH8+Y101     6. Male School Eight Year 10 Division 1  .................................. B Final
57 ............................................................ A Final
58 MSCH8+O4     4. Male School Eight Open Division 4  ...................................... First & Final
59 MSCH8+O3     3. Male School Eight Open Division 3  ...................................... B Final
60 FSCH8+O3   20. Female School Eight Open Division 3  .................................. First & Final
61 MSCH8+O3     3. Male School Eight Open Division 3  ...................................... A Final
62 MSCH8+O2     2. Male School Eight Open Division 2  ...................................... B Final
63 FSCH8+O2   19. Female School Eight Open Division 2  .................................. Final
64 MSCH8+O2     2. Male School Eight Open Division 2  ...................................... A Final
65 MSCH8+O1     1. Male School Eight Open Division 1  ...................................... B Final
66 FSCH8+O1   18. Female School Eight Open Division 1  .................................. Final
67 MSCH8+O1     1. Male School Eight Open Division 1  ...................................... A Final
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 1 Female School Eight Open Division 2 Heat 1

1
19.04 Geelong Grammar
(Fowles,Gillies,Mackenzie,McLachlan,Radford,Trevor-Jones,Kent,Manifold,c:Watkins) 4  7:16.02   0.00  +0.00

2
19.05 Haileybury
(Devenish,Cruse,Kerr,McLaren,Tzouvelis,Petrakis,Meade,Pullin,c:Shiell) 3  7:29.93  13.91 +13.91

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 63)

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 2 Female School Eight Open Division 2 Heat 2

1
19.03 Geelong College
(Corrie Smith,Porte,Lazarus,Dowling,Gorell,Midgley,Bagnara,Archer,c:Pullin) 4  7:20.03   0.00  +0.00

2
19.02 Caulfield Grammar
(O'Grady,Woodburn,Heaphy,Thomson,Upton,Neave,Nowicki,Hodge,c:Brown) 3  7:38.73  18.70 +18.70

3
19.01 Carey Grammar
(Walker,Boddington,Hankin,Dugan,Wakim,Worth,Fennessy,Perry,c:Carayanis) 5  7:50.23  11.50 +30.20

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 63)

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 3 Male School Eight Open Division 2 Heat 1

1
02.01 Brighton Grammar
(Banfield,Jackson,Barden,Noske,McPeake,Bullock,McConville,De Worsop,c:Moore) 5  6:11.55   0.00  +0.00

2
02.07 St Kevin's
(O'Connor,O'Leary,Farnan-Aarons,O'Malley,Hogan,Lindeman,Eaton,Roberts,c:Sinni) 4  6:15.61   4.06  +4.06

3
02.02 Caulfield Grammar
(Burke,Oriander,Dowling,Bottomley,Ribush,De Nardis,Brandt,Drewitt,c:Clifford) 3  6:22.37   6.76 +10.82

4
02.08 Wesley College
(Stephen*,Pewtress,Niteros,Tudge,Randles*,Cargill,Roff-Smith,Williams,c:Sinclair) 6  6:23.88   1.51 +12.33

5
02.10 Haileybury
(Chinkwok Clarke,Cai,McKay,Gunasegaram,Liang,Holding,Burgess,Okhuizen,c:Moganaraju) 7  6:54.00  30.12 +42.45

Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 64); 4,5->FB (Race 62) *substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 4 Male School Eight Open Division 2 Heat 2

1
02.06 Scotch College VIC
(Permezel,Kilroe-Smith,McPhail,Lempriere,Hart,Johnston,Bloom,Cameron,c:Phillips) 4  6:11.31   0.00  +0.00

2
02.04 Geelong Grammar
(Langley,Mills,Slorach,Gaunt,Larritt,MacIntosh,Mortimer,Gorell,c:Canny) 5  6:16.14   4.83  +4.83

3
02.05 Melbourne GS
(Davie,Mullin,Nuske,Hann,Hawkins,Ross,Danks,Kerr,c:Zorin) 2  6:17.97   1.83  +6.66

4
02.03 Geelong College
(Jackman,Gadd,Illingworth,Congdon,Delahunty,Aker,Williams,Malone,c:Thomson) 3  6:25.19   7.22 +13.88

5
02.09 Xavier
(Lawson,Burger,Donoghue,Lachal,Mort,Margetts,McNamara,Campbell,c:Rickard) 6  6:35.29  10.10 +23.98

Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 64); 4,5->FB (Race 62)

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 5 Female School Eight Open Division 1 Heat 1

1
18.05 Wesley College
(Hastings,Niteros,Burke,Mims,Ogilvie,Wilson,McCleary,Dawson,c:Howard) 4  6:59.34   0.00  +0.00

2
18.03 Geelong College
(Barr,Evans,Boness,Longden,Morrison,Dobie,Binos,Balaam,c:Morgan) 3  7:06.20   6.86  +6.86

3
18.02 Caulfield Grammar
(Patterson,McVean,Vanzo,Hayne,Smith,Montag,Bail,Beed,c:Angelopoulos) 5  7:31.82  25.62 +32.48

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 66)
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 6 Female School Eight Open Division 1 Heat 2

1
18.04 Geelong Grammar
(Friday,Mactaggart,Biggs,Jackson,Keogh,Moore,Pickard,Atkins,c:Blyth) 4  7:01.29   0.00  +0.00

2
18.06 Haileybury
(Anderson,Stock,O'Donoghue,Trivett,Quinn,Braim,Sherritt,Scaunich,c:Scaunich) 5  7:20.13  18.84 +18.84

3
18.01 Carey Grammar
(Evans,Armstrong,Yoannidis,Irving,Cohen,Teh,Wilkinson,Ward,c:Plummer) 3  7:30.86  10.73 +29.57

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 66)

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 7 Male School Eight Open Division 1 Heat 1

1
01.07 Scotch College VIC
(Dixon,Scott,Hobson,Miscamble,Nothnagel,Miller,Cameron,Emmett,c:Gill) 5  5:59.22   0.00  +0.00

2
01.04 Geelong College
(Phung,Page,Moorfoot,Callan,Batrouney,Thornton,Gubbels,Sutherland,c:Bourke) 4  6:02.20   2.98  +2.98

3
01.10 Xavier
(Kennedy,Brinkworth,Crooke,Dowdell,Toohey,Guy,Amad,Agelopoulos,c:King) 3  6:04.69   2.49  +5.47

4
01.06 Melbourne GS
(Anstee,Ward-Ambler,Kloufetos,MacDonald,Hayter,Tragas,Fox,Francis,c:Brown) 6  6:06.36   1.67  +7.14

5
01.11 Haileybury
(Gardiner,McIntyre,Cain,Traum,Osborne,Clemens,Achermann,Trewin,c:Van Well) 2  6:16.52  10.16 +17.30

6
01.02 Carey Grammar
(Blood,Barnett,Ding,Blood,Mcvicar,Martin,Hubbard,Morrison,c:Arnold) 7  6:27.58  11.06 +28.36

Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 67); 4,5,6->FB (Race 65)

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 8 Male School Eight Open Division 1 Heat 2

1
01.01 Brighton Grammar
(Armstrong,Kulesza,Kirkham,Murray,Catt,Phillips,Parker,Lewis,c:Durkin) 4  5:59.33   0.00  +0.00

2
01.05 Geelong Grammar
(Maconochie,Campbell,Allen,Pithie,Wynn-Pope,Jamieson,Forwood,Fowler,c:Doughty) 5  6:02.29   2.96  +2.96

3
01.08 St Kevin's
(Grossi,Piner,McNamara,Ryan,Hart,Lane,Johnson,Cornwell,c:Lincoln-Price) 3  6:04.07   1.78  +4.74

4
01.03 Caulfield Grammar
(Cowie,Christofidis,Selemba,Myers,Sellens,Benton,Vlachodimitropoulos,McGivern,c:Tilley) 2  6:10.53   6.46 +11.20

5
01.09 Wesley College
(Tammesild,Burns*,Grant,Macfarlane,Smith,Pleasants,Smith,Lavery,c:Roberts) 6  6:14.95   4.42 +15.62

Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 67); 4,5->FB (Race 65) *substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 9 Male School Eight Year 10 Division 3 Heat 1

1
08.03 Melbourne GS
(Wilson,Naughton,MacNeill,Warr,Harrison,Mollard,Rose,McKenna,c:Fuller) 5  6:56.71   0.00  +0.00

2
08.08 St Kevin's 3
(Healy,Sharp,Williamson,Hannan,Carman,Fodera,Connell,Di Conza,c:Catalfamo) 4  7:00.01   3.30  +3.30

3
08.04 Melbourne GS 2
(Duffy,Tallis,Theodore,Baker,Murray,Thompson,Waddell,Nicol,c:Fox) 3  7:28.87  28.86 +32.16

4
08.02 Geelong Grammar
(Asim Z,Phillips,Myles-Malone,Anderson,Wilson,Skoglund,Guirguis,Brenchley,c:Jennings) 6  7:31.04   2.17 +34.33

5
08.09 St Kevin's 4
(Cornell,Conroy,Halastanis,Higgins,Rosengren,Farnan,Dumaresq,Conroy,c:Paterson) 2  7:34.61   3.57 +37.90

6
08.01 Geelong College
(Grainger,McNamara,Clifford,Roberts,Hanson,Miller,Faull,Thomson,c:McIntyre) 7  7:43.78   9.17 +47.07

Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 53); 4,5,6->FB (Race 52)
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 10 Male School Eight Year 10 Division 3 Heat 2

1
08.05 Scotch College VIC 1
(Finch,Collingwood,Eaton,Macciolli,Upjohn,McDonald,Forsyth,Bolton,c:McDonald) 4  6:52.31   0.00  +0.00

2
08.11 Xavier
(Burke,Robinson,Alexander,Baker,Amalfi,Vlasblom,Lawson,Lucas,c:Wellink) 3  7:02.27   9.96  +9.96

3
08.06 Scotch College VIC 2
(Reddrop,Tickner,Pearce Higgins,Caine,McEwan-Smith,Stafford,Morley,Wirth,c:Phillips) 5  7:20.48  18.21 +28.17

4
08.10 Wesley College
(Coker,McQuillan,Warren,Sweet,Heron,Pospisil,Wraith,Glennon,c:Skiadas) 2  7:40.34  19.86 +48.03

5
08.07 Scotch College VIC 3
(Pawar,Duke,Taylor,Paterson,Collie,Watkins,Walpole-Walsh,Rubins,c:Ewart) 6  7:45.46   5.12 +53.15

Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 53); 4,5->FB (Race 52)

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 11 Male School Eight Year 10 Division 2 Heat 1

1
07.09 Xavier
(Higgins,Baker,Calvert,Clausen,Willoughby-Gough,Neave,Whitford,Benston,c:Whelan) 4  6:39.43   0.00  +0.00

2
07.05 Melbourne GS
(Skinner,Gleeson,West,Wilson,Pollock,Attiwill,McCurdy,Carmichael,c:Ronning) 5  6:43.34   3.91  +3.91

3
07.01 Brighton Grammar
(Warren,Lovett,Ciciulla,Stewart,Kastrinakis,Swann,Paynter,Frederico,c:Augustini) 6  6:54.37  11.03 +14.94

4
07.03 Geelong College
(Bond,Kennett,Whitford,White,Sinnott,Houen,Nadorp-Goddard,Livingston,c:Dobie) 3  7:09.40  15.03 +29.97

Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 55); 4->FB (Race 54)

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 12 Male School Eight Year 10 Division 2 Heat 2

1
07.06 Scotch College VIC
(Morley,Hayes,Gillies,Perry,Kluckow,Tsourvakas,Robson,Harrison,c:Phillips) 4  6:35.43   0.00  +0.00

2
07.07 St Kevin's 2
(Duncan,Carden,O'Callaghan,Harvey,Williams,Webb,Briggs,Sullivan,c:Roach) 5  6:48.11  12.68 +12.68

3
07.08 Wesley College
(Marchiori,Tatterson,Cowan,Ryan,Horafiaris,Dugandzic,Heron,Collins,c:Jan) 3  6:51.55   3.44 +16.12

4
07.02 Caulfield Grammar
(Pemberton,Ursini,Hume,Whitmee,Riddiford,Xydias,Potgieter,Baxter,c:Palmer) 2  6:54.80   3.25 +19.37

5
07.04 Geelong Grammar
(Heeran,Waters-Rooke,Palmer,MacIntosh,Sewell,Lefebvre,Jacoby,Burt,c:Wallis) 6  7:40.03  45.23 +64.60

Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 55); 4,5->FB (Race 54)

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 13 Male School Eight Year 10 Division 1 Heat 1

1
06.06 Melbourne GS
(Sutton,Gleeson,Scanlon,Bradley,Manton,Hellmann,Paton,Hilditch,c:Bennett) 5  6:23.95   0.00  +0.00

2
06.04 Geelong College
(Kay,Naylor,Sorenson,Forshaw,Bell,Fulton,Nurnaitis,Whittakers,c:Gadd) 4  6:27.06   3.11  +3.11

3
06.01 Brighton Grammar
(Banfield,Fisher,Morgan,Cook,Jackson,Williams,Clarke,Bortolussi,c:Durkin) 6  6:27.83   0.77  +3.88

4
06.09 Wesley College
(Welch*,Bird de la Coeur*,Lynch Smith*,Mason*,Bryant*,Smith*,Martin*,Mashni*,c:Jan) 3  6:30.07   2.24  +6.12

5
06.02 Carey Grammar
(Livadaras,Lewis,Harris,Kierce,Mummé,Rechner,Feikema,Bickerdike,c:Johnston) 7  6:41.02  10.95 +17.07

6
06.05 Geelong Grammar
(Homan,Mort,O'Connor,Bufton,Wagstaff,Caton,Shippen,Martin,c:Bailey) 2  6:45.91   4.89 +21.96

Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 57); 4,5,6->FB (Race 56) *substitute
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 14 Male School Eight Year 10 Division 1 Heat 2

1
06.07 Scotch College VIC
(Lempriere,O'Hara,Fielding,Cullen,Hill,Isles,Symons,Price,c:Gray) 4  6:19.40   0.00  +0.00

2
06.10 Xavier
(Visentini,Dalton,Waugh,Prowse,Somerville,Brew,Holmes,Croagh,c:Babidge) 3  6:22.40   3.00  +3.00

3
06.03 Caulfield Grammar
(Hume,Beadle,Hickman,Sammells,Meyer,Christofidis,Vesely,Stimpson,c:Davis) 5  6:24.47   2.07  +5.07

4
06.08 St Kevin's 1
(Stevens,Clifford,Gornall,Snowden,Murphy,Dyt,Ball,Burke,c:Powning) 2  6:36.89  12.42 +17.49

5
06.11 Haileybury
(Gale,Coad,Maheepala,Nolan,Jeffrey,Akdogan,Sherman,McPhee,c:Watt) 6  6:38.17   1.28 +18.77

Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 57); 4,5->FB (Race 56)

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 15 Male School Eight Open Division 3 Heat 1

1
03.01 Brighton Grammar
(Field,Mongey,Tweedie,Liddle,Gernandt,Gray,Snowsill,Adams,c:Tzimas) 5  6:27.66   0.00  +0.00

2
03.08 Xavier
(Cortada-McCorkell,Gorman,Telford,Targett,Ongarello,Hicks,Woodley,Sestan,c:Babidge) 4  6:31.76   4.10  +4.10

3
03.05 Melbourne GS
(Hume,May,Stephens,Cooper,Newton-Brown,Finlay,Brown,Hornor,c:Staughton) 6  6:43.32  11.56 +15.66

4
03.02 Caulfield Grammar
(Fong,Xenidis,Allison,Hoffman,Woop,Le Get,Hackett,Eggers,c:Palmer) 3  7:32.83  49.51 +65.17

Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 61); 4->FB (Race 59)

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 16 Male School Eight Open Division 3 Heat 2

1
03.06 Scotch College VIC
(Montague,Joel,Dickson,Bolton,Day,Macdonald,Tsigaras,Meikle,c:Miller) 4  6:33.70   0.00  +0.00

2
03.04 Geelong Grammar
(Stevens,Campbell,Caiani,Southwick,Retief,Barr-Smith,Ranacher,Alvarez de Toledo,c:Bond) 3  6:42.54   8.84  +8.84

3
03.03 Geelong College
(Vagg,Molloy,Derksen,Rees,Brown,Fulton,Powell,Bray,c:Whitley) 5  6:56.89  14.35 +23.19

4
03.07 St Kevin's
(Dinh,Scott,Fergus,McBurnie,Maule,Dawe,Agostinelli,Souter,c:Ciavarella) 2  7:03.39   6.50 +29.69

Progress : 1,2,3->FA (Race 61); 4->FB (Race 59)

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 17 Male School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 9 First & Final

1 17A.02 Melbourne GS 9 (Wright,Misko,Chesney,Bentley,c:Shepherd) 3  3:51.31   0.00  +0.00
2 17A.04 Melbourne GS 11 (Giannini,McCurdy,McNamara,Du,c:James) 5  3:58.49   7.18  +7.18
3 17A.05 Brighton Grammar 13 (Merrill,deBruijn,Burnell,Elliot,c:Durkin) 6  4:00.48   1.99  +9.17
4 17A.01 St Kevin's 14 (Borger,Hogarth-Clarke,Augerinos,Barton,c:Peters) 2  4:02.09   1.61 +10.78
5 17A.03 St Kevin's 15 (Valente,Sonnemann,Zupan,Macmillan,c:Ciavarella) 4  4:14.49  12.40 +23.18

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 18 Male School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 8 B Final

1 17.10 St Kevin's 12 (Ferraro,Jackson,O'Callaghan,McMahon,c:Powning) 3  4:06.17   0.00  +0.00
2 17.04 Melbourne GS 10 (Butlinski,Miller,Davis,Du,c:James) 4  4:07.04   0.87  +0.87
3 17.15 Xavier (Webb,Collier,Tognella,Chanter,c:King) 6  4:09.99   2.95  +3.82
4 17.02 Brighton Grammar 12 (Thompson,Binnie,Hollway,Pantelopoulos,c:Durkin) 2  4:22.58  12.59 +16.41
5 17.06 Melbourne GS 8 (Armitage,O'Neill,Farndon,Walkem,c:Yu) 5  4:23.59   1.01 +17.42
6 17.08 Scotch College VIC 11 (Yu,Kyriazis,McLennan,Kent,c:Roberts) 7  4:25.16   1.57 +18.99

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 19 Male School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 8 A Final

1 17.09 Scotch College VIC 8 (Fyfe,Brown,Morrissey,Marshall,c:McDonald) 3  3:46.60   0.00  +0.00
2 17.14 Xavier (Whelan,Egan,Schinck,Sidhu,c:King) 6  3:59.78  13.18 +13.18
3 17.11 St Kevin's 13 (Gard,Bigaignon,Terzini,Duffy,c:Lincoln-Price) 2  4:08.29   8.51 +21.69
4 17.01 Brighton Grammar 11 (Noble,Kuzilny,Bailey,Moreton,c:Durkin) 7  4:11.42   3.13 +24.82
5 17.16 Brighton Grammar 10 (Tiver,Bailey,Farrelly,Oliver,c:Durkin) 4  4:19.13   7.71 +32.53

17.17 Melbourne GS 13 (Ades,Gao,Galanopoulos,Giannini,c:Stankovich) 5 SCRATCHED



2018 APS Heads of the River Regatta Saturday, 24 March 2018

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 20 Male School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 7 B Final

1 16.03 Brighton Grammar 9 (Houridis,Hope,Watters,Bowen,c:Durkin) 7  4:04.10   0.00  +0.00
2 16.07 Melbourne GS 7 (Ramsden,Qium,Pegoli,Batten,c:Guest) 4  4:05.31   1.21  +1.21
3 16.08 Scotch College VIC 10 (Kyriazis,McLean,Cooper,Nawaratne,c:Davy) 3  4:06.44   1.13  +2.34
4 16.11 St Kevin's 11 (McCabe,Martin,King,Kelsey,c:Dwyer) 5  4:10.60   4.16  +6.50
5 16.04 Geelong College (Wright,Bartley,Lewis,Bird,c:Hunter) 2  4:21.17  10.57 +17.07
6 16.05 Melbourne GS 12 (Campbell,Nguyen,Yao,Ades,c:Stankovich) 6  4:38.07  16.90 +33.97

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 21 Male School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 7 A Final

1 16.09 Scotch College VIC 7 (Chang,Bromell,Douglas,McLeod,c:Gertis) 6  3:47.60   0.00  +0.00
2 16.14 Xavier (Baker,MacIsaac,Casserly,Purcell,c:Gordon) 7  3:56.90   9.30  +9.30
3 16.13 Xavier (MacIsaac,Toohey,Whelan,Prowse,c:King) 5  3:59.08   2.18 +11.48
4 16.12 St Kevin's 9 (Kemp,Newton-Brown,Zaspel,O'Leary,c:Lincoln-Price) 2  4:27.57  28.49 +39.97
5 16.10 St Kevin's 10 (Hall,Tanner,Lynch,Burke,c:Roach) 3  4:52.91  25.34 +65.31
6 16.02 Brighton Grammar 8(Draheim,Bourke,Bland,Travers,c:Durkin) 4  3:48.05 RELEGATED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 22 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 7 First & Final

1 36.01 Carey Grammar (D'Cruz,Tenace,Schonberg,Rome,c:Jackson) 4  4:30.72   0.00  +0.00
2 36.04 Carey Grammar (Hand,Birmingham,Jenkins,Smith,c:Bramley) 5  4:43.11  12.39 +12.39

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 23 Male School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6 B Final

1 15.10 Wesley College (Francey,Conolly,Welberry,McIntosh,c:Darby) 4  4:02.33   0.00  +0.00
2 15.04 Geelong College (Arnott,Lean,Brown,Doak,c:Zumpe) 2  4:04.69   2.36  +2.36
3 15.03 Caulfield Grammar (Heath,Markley,Burke,Ansell-Jones,c:Davis) 5  4:06.01   1.32  +3.68
4 15.02 Brighton Grammar 7 (Karsten,Funston,Harding,Anson,c:Durkin) 6  4:22.82  16.81 +20.49
5 15.01 Brighton Grammar 6 (Arrigo,Aloi,Bradfield,Roberts,c:Durkin) 3  4:26.39   3.57 +24.06

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 24 Male School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 6 A Final

1 15.11 Xavier (Kelly,McNamara,Vlasblom,Pozzi,c:Farrugia) 4 12:15.23   0.00  +0.00
2 15.05 Melbourne GS 6 (Hoskins,Batten,Danks,Pirpiris,c:Cha) 6 12:25.63  10.40 +10.40
3 15.09 St Kevin's 8 (Tiganis,Townshend,Reynolds,Rawlings,c:Soebekti) 2 12:26.27   0.64 +11.04
4 15.06 Scotch College VIC 6 (Livadaras,MacKinnon,Clunies-Ross,Pai,c:Elliott) 5 12:27.94   1.67 +12.71
5 15.08 St Kevin's 7 (Holland,Nieuwenhuizen,Pane,Prosser,c:Seskis) 3 12:28.32   0.38 +13.09
6 15.07 Scotch College VIC 9 (Stewart,Cohen,Fergusson,Tadgell,c:Davy) 7 12:54.80  26.48 +39.57

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 25 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 6 First & Final

1 35.01 Carey Grammar (Bloch,Iro,Magi,Sutherland,c:Hubbard) 4  4:29.22   0.00  +0.00
2 35.02 Caulfield Grammar (Bonwick*,Hawkins*,Jonkman,Le Busque,c:Salter) 5  4:41.28  12.06 +12.06

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 26 Male School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5 B Final

1 14.08 St Kevin's 6 (Monaghan,Ives,O'Halloran,Tonge,c:Dwyer) 4  3:50.79   0.00  +0.00
2 14.03 Caulfield Grammar (Gillespie,Oriander,Webb,Sutherland,c:Davis) 5  4:01.05  10.26 +10.26
3 14.02 Carey Grammar (Farmakis,Ireland,Fearn,Snowball,c:Jones) 3  4:12.49  11.44 +21.70
4 14.04 Geelong College (Taylor,Aker,King,Facer,c:Tyrrell) 6  4:47.65  35.16 +56.86

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 27 Male School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 5 A Final

1 14.06 Scotch College VIC 5 (Beckworth,Taylor,Stynes,Kearney,c:Ross) 4  3:37.95   0.00  +0.00
2 14.10 Xavier (Newman,Jordan,Villiers De Casanove,Shirley,c:Curtain) 5  3:42.04   4.09  +4.09
3 14.05 Melbourne GS 5 (Nastri,Negri,Donnelly,Cuming,c:Appleton) 3  3:48.48   6.44 +10.53
4 14.09 Wesley College (Elliott,Mashni,Kuperholz,Bradley,c:Darby) 2  3:51.60   3.12 +13.65
5 14.07 St Kevin's 5 (Manning,Baloukeserlis,O'Donoghue,Liptak,c:Bird) 6  3:58.54   6.94 +20.59

14.01 Brighton Grammar 5 (Breen,Read,Cornwell,Sullivan,c:Durkin) 7         DID NOT FINISH
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 28 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 5 First & Final

1 34.01 Carey Grammar (Tregear,Green,Tarrant,Stathopoulos,c:Maloney McCall) 4  4:24.65   0.00  +0.00
2 34.03 Geelong College (Thomson,Osborne,Connor,Budge,c:Wilkinson) 3  4:30.30   5.65  +5.65
3 34.04 Caulfield Grammar (Lean,Lee,Cellier,Grummet,c:Chambers) 5  5:00.97  30.67 +36.32

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 29 Male School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 4 B Final

1 13.08 Wesley College (Ure,Williams,Wilson-Quon,Roberts,c:Turner) 4  4:02.74   0.00  +0.00
2 13.03 Caulfield Grammar (MacPhee,Tilley,Bruning-Smith,Kininmonth,c:Clifford) 5  4:06.34   3.60  +3.60
3 13.04 Geelong College (Murphy,Paterson,Williams,Coop,c:Jackman) 6  4:23.90  17.56 +21.16
4 13.10 Haileybury (Aagam,Panday,Chauhan,Achermann,c:Diss) 3  4:47.04  23.14 +44.30

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 30 Male School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 4 A Final

1 13.06 Scotch College VIC 4 (Derbyshire,Davy,Kemp,McNamara,c:Cameron) 4  4:18.70   0.00  +0.00
2 13.05 Melbourne GS (Reith,Cuming,Guthrie,Nastri,c:Cha) 3  4:23.45   4.75  +4.75
3 13.09 Xavier (Hill,Scarff,Power,Wain,c:King) 5  4:26.78   3.33  +8.08
4 13.02 Carey Grammar (Armstrong,Weymouth,Hatfield,Weir,c:Vollmer) 6  4:36.70   9.92 +18.00
5 13.01 Brighton Grammar 4 (Hoy,Moir,Swyny,Calcatjicos,c:Durkin) 7  4:42.00   5.30 +23.30
6 13.07 St Kevin's 4 (Robin,Lourey,Zdilar,Asham,c:Dwyer) 2  4:52.94  10.94 +34.24

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 31 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 4 First & Final

1 33.01 Carey Grammar (Duchini,Wrede,Rechner,Jones,c:Lester) 4  5:11.36   0.00  +0.00
2 33.05 Geelong College (Saric,Campbell,Page,Raineri,c:Coleman) 5  5:19.02   7.66  +7.66
3 33.06 Caulfield Grammar (Hetherington,Ingham,Heaphy,O'Brien,c:Tamaressis) 3  6:03.86  44.84 +52.50

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 32 Male School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3 B Final

1 12.01 Brighton Grammar 3 (Barlow,Marriot,Cooper,Vulcan,c:Durkin) 4  4:22.89   0.00  +0.00
2 12.03 Caulfield Grammar (Worcester,Solos,Godwin,Dammersmith,c:Clifford) 3  4:41.52  18.63 +18.63
3 12.10 Haileybury (Marsden,Law,Zagame,Luthra,c:Diss) 5  4:55.23  13.71 +32.34

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 33 Male School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 3 A Final

1 12.06 Scotch College VIC 3 (Heerding,Hutchings,Haratsis,Findlay,c:Davy) 1  3:46.17   0.00  +0.00
2 12.07 St Kevin's 3 (Kidman,Schwidlewski,McCann,Stone,c:Lincoln-Price) 4  3:59.53  13.36 +13.36
3 12.05 Melbourne GS 3 (Bridger,Mordes,Gough,Allen,c:Allen) 3  4:01.16   1.63 +14.99
4 12.02 Carey Grammar (Newport,Lincoln,Eccles,Coleman,c:Glaspole) 2  4:03.86   2.70 +17.69
5 12.09 Xavier (Amad,Duncan,McCredie,Phipps-Parsons,c:Mazzei) 5  4:05.59   1.73 +19.42
6 12.08 Wesley College (Nottingham,Wise,Alexander,Berkovitch,c:Darby) 6  4:07.71   2.12 +21.54

INV 12.04 Geelong College (Parkhill,Bongiorno,Fisher,Dennis,c:Sadler) 7  3:59.52
INV - Rowed By Invitation

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 34 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 3 First & Final

1 32.05 Geelong College (Chen,Saffioti,Bray,Corrie Smith,c:Quinlan) 4  4:33.70   0.00  +0.00
2 32.01 Carey Grammar (McCann,Enzinger,Hiam,Moon,c:McClelland) 5  4:35.16   1.46  +1.46
3 32.06 Caulfield Grammar (Edwards,Mahlab*,Adam,Kiers,c:Tamaressis) 3  4:35.99   0.83  +2.29

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 35 Male School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2 B Final

1 11.04 Geelong College (Deans,Wylie,McMurtrie,Ryan,c:Gorell) 6  3:55.26   0.00  +0.00
2 11.01 Brighton Grammar 2 (Anson,Muller,Chapman,Capp,c:Durkin) 4  3:55.65   0.39  +0.39
3 11.03 Caulfield Grammar (Worcester,Chrisomalidis,Hafenden,Andrew,c:Davis) 5  4:17.53  21.88 +22.27
4 11.10 Haileybury (Carrillo De Albornoz,Lane,Tribe,McIntyre,c:Douglas) 3  4:34.16  16.63 +38.90
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 36 Male School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2 A Final

1 11.06 Scotch College VIC 2 (Abbott,Marro,Burns,Pritchard,c:Bertalli) 4  3:29.26   0.00  +0.00
2 11.07 St Kevin's 2 (McNair,Bancovich,Bartl,Bare,c:Marinos) 5  3:37.22   7.96  +7.96
3 11.05 Melbourne GS 2 (Arnold,Macindoe,Legg,Jiang,c:Allen) 3  3:39.44   2.22 +10.18
4 11.02 Carey Grammar (Davies,Carmody,Nottle,Sturrock,c:Rossi) 6  3:47.42   7.98 +18.16
5 11.09 Xavier (Scalzo,Stewart,McCarthy,Peppard,c:Ivak) 2  3:47.89   0.47 +18.63
6 11.08 Wesley College (Knott,Williams*,Harman,Nosiara*,c:Starr) 7  3:49.10   1.21 +19.84

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 37 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division 2 First & Final

1 31.01 Carey Grammar (Doggett,Pace,Van Luyk,Liberopoulos,c:Jackson) 4      ntt   0.00  +0.00
2 31.03 Geelong College (Najjar,Edwards,Solly,Newman,c:Kennett) 5                 
3 31.05 Caulfield Grammar (Farrar,Kirkham,Hansford,Duperouzel,c:Clifford) 6                 
4 31.04 Haileybury (Curphey,Zimbudzi,Proctor-Parker,Joyce,c:Shi) 3                 

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 38 Male School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1 B Final

1 10.01 Brighton Grammar 1 (Findlay,Collins,Wyss,Hurd,c:Durkin) 4  3:40.82   0.00  +0.00
2 10.03 Caulfield Grammar (Louhgnan,Freeman,Cowie,Knight,c:Clifford) 3  3:45.06   4.24  +4.24
3 10.02 Carey Grammar (Harding,Panagopoulos,Richardson,Perry,c:Baxter) 6  3:49.07   4.01  +8.25
4 10.10 Haileybury (Blight,Cookesley,Morten,Hawley,c:Douglas) 5  3:52.28   3.21 +11.46

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 39 Male School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1 A Final

1 10.06 Scotch College VIC 1 (Dryden,Strang,McLennan,Ryan,c:Lempriere) 4  3:23.40   0.00  +0.00
2 10.09 Xavier (Singh,Lyons,Shaw,Hansen,c:Noonan) 3  3:26.03   2.63  +2.63
3 10.07 St Kevin's 1 (Daffern,Foldi,Cross,Moffat,c:Dwyer) 6  3:27.00   0.97  +3.60
4 10.08 Wesley College (Hudson,Herman,Spincer,Walker,c:Kavenagh) 5  3:31.61   4.61  +8.21
5 10.05 Melbourne GS 1 (Conroy,Sibly,Froomes-Houseman,Watson,c:Campbell) 2  3:32.40   0.79  +9.00
6 10.04 Geelong College (Williams,Snell,Jenkins,Congdon,c:Williams) 7  3:49.52  17.12 +26.12

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 40 Female School Coxed Four Year 9 Division First & Final

1 30.01 Carey Grammar (Herbert,Turnley,Phillips,John,c:Duchini) 4  4:11.93   0.00  +0.00
2 30.03 Geelong College (Koch,Probert,Comben,Dunkley-Smith,c:Paton) 3  4:19.70   7.77  +7.77
3 30.04 Haileybury (Thomasson,Ferrier,Hadjikakou,Caspers,c:Loh) 5  4:26.25   6.55 +14.32
4 30.05 Caulfield Grammar (Schofield,Bennett,Redlich,Morrison,c:Kaufman) 6  4:30.60   4.35 +18.67

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 41 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 2 First & Final

1 28.01 Carey Grammar (Edwards,Spencer,Gebert,Spencer,c:Jones) 5  4:12.77   0.00  +0.00
2 28.04 Wesley College (Peters,Jacobson,Pinchbeck,Nankervis,c:Dimitropoulos) 3  4:15.28   2.51  +2.51
3 28.05 Haileybury (Davidson,Muller,Aivatoglou,Valianatos,c:McLean) 2  4:22.82   7.54 +10.05
4 28.03 Geelong College (Greer,Blampied,Bohun,McHarry,c:Callahan) 4  4:33.18  10.36 +20.41
5 28.02 Caulfield Grammar (Hawdon,Jonkman,Beadle,Grant,c:Salter) 6  5:13.33  40.15 +60.56

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 42 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Year 9 Division 1 First & Final

1 27.04 Wesley College (Lavery,Joyce,Hetrel,Dawson,c:Dimitropoulos) 4  4:00.03   0.00  +0.00
2 27.03 Geelong College (Gleeson,Young,Howell,Edmonds,c:Dodd) 5  4:05.69   5.66  +5.66
3 27.05 Haileybury (Scaunich,Stock,McDonald,Trim,c:Jones) 6  4:06.66   0.97  +6.63
4 27.02 Caulfield Grammar (Fairhall,Sweeney-Johnston,Lidgerwood,Brooks,c:Marandos)3  4:17.39  10.73 +17.36
5 27.01 Carey Grammar (Xing,Wilkinson,Jago,Williams,c:McLean) 2  6:14.80 117.41 +134.7

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 43 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 6 First & Final

1 29.02 Geelong Grammar 1 (Mortimer,McNamara,D'Andrea,Brumby,c:Metcalfe) 4  4:21.43   0.00  +0.00
2 29.01 Geelong College (White,Buchanan Martschinke,Tehan,Moulin-Singer,c:Dodd)5  4:28.37   6.94  +6.94
3 29.03 Geelong Grammar 2 (Libardi,Nixon,Li,Hallmark,c:Kirby) 3  4:46.22  17.85 +24.79
4 29.04 Geelong Grammar 3 (Gibson,Laughton,Minson,Dowling,c:Turnbull) 6  4:58.18  11.96 +36.75
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 44 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 5 First & Final

1 26.04 Geelong Grammar 1 (Grave,Furphy,Needle,Mackirdy,c:McGrath) 3  4:14.35   0.00  +0.00
2 26.05 Geelong Grammar 2 (Perrignon,Guoga,Sinclair,Tivey,c:Shackleton) 4  4:14.89   0.54  +0.54
3 26.03 Geelong College (Adams,Kearns,Curnow,McIntyre,c:Barr) 5  4:19.52   4.63  +5.17
4 26.02 Caulfield Grammar (Hermans,Antonopoulos,Xenofontos,Melrose,c:Paterakis) 6  4:29.98  10.46 +15.63
5 26.01 Carey Grammar (Ackman,Portelli,Koulies,Babbar,c:Giarrusso) 2  4:33.13   3.15 +18.78

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 45 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 4 First & Final

1 25.04 Geelong Grammar (Pierson,Browne,Atkins,McDonald,c:Middleton) 4  4:17.66   0.00  +0.00
2 25.02 Caulfield Grammar (Ermer,Spanos,Avage,Coburn,c:Collett) 5  4:19.71   2.05  +2.05
3 25.01 Carey Grammar (Gray,Morris,Budd,Yao,c:Ryan) 3  4:20.96   1.25  +3.30
4 25.03 Geelong College (Bath,Howie,Clifford,Coutts,c:McLaughlin) 6  4:28.02   7.06 +10.36

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 46 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 3 First & Final

1 24.01 Carey Grammar (Bozzone,Fleay,Wheeler,Storm,c:Valentine) 4  3:57.90   0.00  +0.00
2 24.02 Caulfield Grammar (Cooper,Fordham,Black,Plant-Chaney,c:Collett) 5  4:04.78   6.88  +6.88
3 24.04 Geelong Grammar (Headon,McLachlan,Pickard,Sutherland,c:White) 3  4:05.67   0.89  +7.77
4 24.03 Geelong College (Murphy,Hayden,Malone,Atkinson,c:Alexeyeff) 6  4:08.36   2.69 +10.46
5 24.05 Wesley College (Brindley,Martin,Wilson,Coghlan,c:Dimitropoulos) 2  4:13.88   5.52 +15.98
6 24.06 Haileybury (Zajac,Arhon,McGrath,Goodwill,c:Smith) 7  4:27.55  13.67 +29.65

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 47 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 2 First & Final

1 23.04 Geelong Grammar (Jason,Hood,Cole,Lansell,c:McEachern) 3  4:03.75   0.00  +0.00
2 23.03 Geelong College (Crtalic,Richards,Tierney,Thompson,c:Gross) 4  4:07.57   3.82  +3.82
3 23.02 Caulfield Grammar (Halphen,Sinn,Matthews,Gaudry,c:Paterakis) 5  4:11.57   4.00  +7.82
4 23.05 Wesley College (Vawser,Dowland,Jenkins,Carter,c:Feferkranz) 2  4:15.24   3.67 +11.49
5 23.01 Carey Grammar (Jelavic,Lurati,Teh,Arnott,c:Quay) 6  4:18.80   3.56 +15.05
6 23.06 Haileybury (Pietersz,Bell,Perdriau,De Silva,c:McKenna) 7  4:32.90  14.10 +29.15

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 48 Female School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 1 First & Final

1 22.03 Geelong College (Chalmers,Longden,Thornton,Mathias,c:Barr) 5  3:54.09   0.00  +0.00
2 22.04 Geelong Grammar (Pithie,Leckey,Kisvarda,Ward,c:Parkes) 3  3:57.86   3.77  +3.77
3 22.02 Caulfield Grammar (Voigt,Malone,Norbury,Morrisby,c:Collett) 4  3:59.44   1.58  +5.35
4 22.05 Wesley College (Chen,Paterson,Psomas,Dow,c:Sinclair) 6  4:04.04   4.60  +9.95
5 22.06 Haileybury (Carter,Marais,Rochert,Scaunich,c:Smith) 2  4:06.50   2.46 +12.41
6 22.01 Carey Grammar (Cronshaw,Bavage,McDermott,Hutchins,c:Di Nello) 7  4:10.76   4.26 +16.67

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 49 Male School Coxed Four Year 10 Division 1 First & Final

1 09.04 Xavier (Dahan,Grohs,Jarman,Galvin,c:Whelan) 3  3:39.90   0.00  +0.00
2 09.02 Carey Grammar (Borley,Boddington,Lloyd,Cowley,c:Quay) 4  3:49.61   9.71  +9.71
3 09.01 Brighton Grammar (Wang,Aloi,Langdon,Cory,c:Durkin) 5  3:59.69  10.08 +19.79
4 09.03 Geelong Grammar (Morton,Homan,Spangler,Moses,c:Holt) 6  4:17.04  17.35 +37.14

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 50 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 1 First & Final

1 21.01 Wesley College (Long,Hayes,Sargent,Stephen,c:Hanna) 4  3:58.36   0.00  +0.00
2 21.02 Haileybury (Fellows,Murphy,Deitch,Bjarnason,c:Cooper-Geoffrey) 5  4:18.27  19.91 +19.91

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 51 Male School Coxed Four Open Division 1 First & Final

1 05.02 Geelong College (Byrne,Jewell,Aker,Deppeler,c:Morgan) 5  3:49.67   0.00  +0.00
2 05.01 Carey Grammar (Puri,Murray-Hurley,Traynor,Pitts,c:Lincoln) 4  3:57.07   7.40  +7.40
3 05.03 Haileybury (Braim,Cherukuri,Dawood,Liu,c:Diss) 3  4:05.37   8.30 +15.70
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 52 Male School Eight Year 10 Division 3 B Final

1
08.10 Wesley College
(Coker,McQuillan,Warren,Sweet,Heron,Pospisil,Wraith,Glennon,c:Skiadas) 5      ntt   0.00  +0.00

2
08.02 Geelong Grammar
(Asim Z,Phillips,Myles-Malone,Anderson,Wilson,Skoglund,Guirguis,Brenchley,c:Jennings) 4           2.27  +2.27

3
08.01 Geelong College
(Grainger,McNamara,Clifford,Roberts,Hanson,Miller,Faull,Thomson,c:McIntyre) 2           2.81  +5.08

4
08.07 Scotch College VIC 3
(Pawar,Duke,Taylor,Paterson,Collie,Watkins,Walpole-Walsh,Rubins,c:Ewart) 3          14.07 +19.15

5
08.09 St Kevin's 4
(Cornell,Conroy,Halastanis,Higgins,Rosengren,Farnan,Dumaresq,Conroy,c:Paterson) 6           5.23 +24.38

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 53 Male School Eight Year 10 Division 3 A Final

1
08.05 Scotch College VIC 1
(Finch,Collingwood,Eaton,Macciolli,Upjohn,McDonald,Forsyth,Bolton,c:McDonald) 4  7:00.42   0.00  +0.00

2
08.08 St Kevin's 3
(Healy,Sharp,Williamson,Hannan,Carman,Fodera,Connell,Di Conza,c:Catalfamo) 3  7:10.66  10.24 +10.24

3
08.03 Melbourne GS
(Wilson,Naughton,MacNeill,Warr,Harrison,Mollard,Rose,McKenna,c:Fuller) 5  7:14.88   4.22 +14.46

4
08.11 Xavier
(Burke,Robinson,Alexander,Baker,Amalfi,Vlasblom,Lawson,Lucas,c:Wellink) 6  7:18.77   3.89 +18.35

5
08.06 Scotch College VIC 2
(Reddrop,Tickner,Pearce Higgins,Caine,McEwan-Smith,Stafford,Morley,Wirth,c:Phillips) 2  7:29.02  10.25 +28.60

6
08.04 Melbourne GS 2
(Duffy,Tallis,Theodore,Baker,Murray,Thompson,Waddell,Nicol,c:Fox) 7  7:56.06  27.04 +55.64

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 54 Male School Eight Year 10 Division 2 B Final

1
07.02 Caulfield Grammar
(Pemberton,Ursini,Hume,Whitmee,Riddiford,Xydias,Potgieter,Baxter,c:Palmer) 5  7:06.75   0.00  +0.00

2
07.03 Geelong College
(Bond,Kennett,Whitford,White,Sinnott,Houen,Nadorp-Goddard,Livingston,c:Dobie) 4  7:10.13   3.38  +3.38

3
07.04 Geelong Grammar
(Heeran,Waters-Rooke,Palmer,MacIntosh,Sewell,Lefebvre,Jacoby,Burt,c:Wallis) 3  7:23.62  13.49 +16.87

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 55 Male School Eight Year 10 Division 2 A Final

1
07.06 Scotch College VIC
(Morley,Hayes,Gillies,Perry,Kluckow,Tsourvakas,Robson,Harrison,c:Phillips) 5  6:44.99   0.00  +0.00

2
07.09 Xavier
(Higgins,Baker,Calvert,Clausen,Willoughby-Gough,Neave,Whitford,Benston,c:Whelan) 4  6:55.00  10.01 +10.01

3
07.05 Melbourne GS
(Skinner,Gleeson,West,Wilson,Pollock,Attiwill,McCurdy,Carmichael,c:Ronning) 3  6:59.37   4.37 +14.38

4
07.08 Wesley College
(Marchiori,Tatterson,Cowan,Ryan,Horafiaris,Dugandzic,Heron,Collins,c:Jan) 7  7:01.81   2.44 +16.82

5
07.07 St Kevin's 2
(Duncan,Carden,O'Callaghan,Harvey,Williams,Webb,Briggs,Sullivan,c:Roach) 6  7:06.61   4.80 +21.62

6
07.01 Brighton Grammar
(Warren,Lovett,Ciciulla,Stewart,Kastrinakis,Swann,Paynter,Frederico,c:Augustini) 2  7:11.25   4.64 +26.26
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 56 Male School Eight Year 10 Division 1 B Final

1
06.09 Wesley College
(Welch*,Bird de la Coeur*,Lynch Smith*,Mason*,Bryant*,Smith*,Martin*,Mashni*,c:Jan) 4  6:40.76   0.00  +0.00

2
06.08 St Kevin's 1
(Stevens,Clifford,Gornall,Snowden,Murphy,Dyt,Ball,Burke,c:Powning) 5  6:44.46   3.70  +3.70

3
06.11 Haileybury
(Gale,Coad,Maheepala,Nolan,Jeffrey,Akdogan,Sherman,McPhee,c:Watt) 6  6:51.36   6.90 +10.60

4
06.05 Geelong Grammar
(Homan,Mort,O'Connor,Bufton,Wagstaff,Caton,Shippen,Martin,c:Bailey) 2  6:53.61   2.25 +12.85

5
06.02 Carey Grammar
(Livadaras,Lewis,Harris,Kierce,Mummé,Rechner,Feikema,Bickerdike,c:Johnston) 3  7:03.75  10.14 +22.99

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 57 Male School Eight Year 10 Division 1 A Final

1
06.07 Scotch College VIC
(Lempriere,O'Hara,Fielding,Cullen,Hill,Isles,Symons,Price,c:Gray) 4  6:21.14   0.00  +0.00

2
06.06 Melbourne GS
(Sutton,Gleeson,Scanlon,Bradley,Manton,Hellmann,Paton,Hilditch,c:Bennett) 5  6:28.90   7.76  +7.76

3
06.03 Caulfield Grammar
(Hume,Beadle,Hickman,Sammells,Meyer,Christofidis,Vesely,Stimpson,c:Davis) 7  6:29.14   0.24  +8.00

4
06.04 Geelong College
(Kay,Naylor,Sorenson,Forshaw,Bell,Fulton,Nurnaitis,Whittakers,c:Gadd) 6  6:33.83   4.69 +12.69

5
06.10 Xavier
(Visentini,Dalton,Waugh,Prowse,Somerville,Brew,Holmes,Croagh,c:Babidge) 3  6:37.26   3.43 +16.12

6
06.01 Brighton Grammar
(Banfield,Fisher,Morgan,Cook,Jackson,Williams,Clarke,Bortolussi,c:Durkin) 2  6:52.32  15.06 +31.18

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 58 Male School Eight Open Division 4 First & Final

1
04.03 Melbourne GS
(Passon,Jackson,Ballantyne,Edwards,Nadenbousch,Wilson,Ross,Misko,c:Klempfner)

 (O)
4  6:47.82   0.00  +0.00

2
04.01 Geelong Grammar 1
(Morphy,Ning,Fletcher,Kellett,Job,Gemilang,Mims,Nott,c:Metcalfe)

 (O)
5  6:50.40   2.58  +2.58

3
04.05 Scotch College VIC
(Chang,Winton,Marshall,Johns,White,Edwards,Gall,Holmes,c:Allen)

 (O)
3  6:59.39   8.99 +11.57

4
04.02 Geelong Grammar 2
(Bates,Sakajiou,Tillett,Sumendap,Cole,Harris,Johnson,Harry,c:Lewin)

 (O)
2  7:27.04  27.65 +39.22

5
04.04 Melbourne GS 2
(Lehnar*,Wilson-Robson,Xu,Cheng,Sinclair,O'Connor,Edwards,Mitchell,c:Jenkins)

 (O)
6  7:32.87   5.83 +45.05

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 59 Male School Eight Open Division 3 B Final

1
03.07 St Kevin's
(Dinh,Scott,Fergus,McBurnie,Maule,Dawe,Agostinelli,Souter,c:Ciavarella) 4  7:16.45   0.00  +0.00

2
03.02 Caulfield Grammar
(Fong,Xenidis,Allison,Hoffman,Woop,Le Get,Hackett,Eggers,c:Palmer) 5  7:29.26  12.81 +12.81

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 60 Female School Eight Open Division 3 First & Final

1
20.02 Geelong Grammar 1
(Peddie,Stewart,Gillies,Moses,Stewart,Thornton,Slade,Morton,c:Robinson) 4  7:48.03   0.00  +0.00

2
20.01 Geelong College
(Bulford,Mitton,Edwards,Townson,Barnes,Mathews,Sandner,Blampied,c:Gove) 5  7:53.30   5.27  +5.27

3
20.03 Geelong Grammar 2
(Chandler,Leary,Paterson,Sharland,Canny,Towning,Taylor,Wischer,c:Turnbull) 3  8:38.21  44.91 +50.18
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 61 Male School Eight Open Division 3 A Final

1
03.06 Scotch College VIC
(Montague,Joel,Dickson,Bolton,Day,Macdonald,Tsigaras,Meikle,c:Miller) 4  6:31.99   0.00  +0.00

2
03.01 Brighton Grammar
(Field,Mongey,Tweedie,Liddle,Gernandt,Gray,Snowsill,Adams,c:Tzimas) 5  6:35.54   3.55  +3.55

3
03.04 Geelong Grammar
(Stevens,Campbell,Caiani,Southwick,Retief,Barr-Smith,Ranacher,Alvarez de Toledo,c:Bond) 3  6:36.53   0.99  +4.54

4
03.05 Melbourne GS
(Hume,May,Stephens,Cooper,Newton-Brown,Finlay,Brown,Hornor,c:Staughton) 7  6:44.77   8.24 +12.78

5
03.08 Xavier
(Cortada-McCorkell,Gorman,Telford,Targett,Ongarello,Hicks,Woodley,Sestan,c:Babidge) 6  6:48.06   3.29 +16.07

6
03.03 Geelong College
(Vagg,Molloy,Derksen,Rees,Brown,Fulton,Powell,Bray,c:Whitley) 2  7:06.35  18.29 +34.36

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 62 Male School Eight Open Division 2 B Final

1
02.08 Wesley College
(Stephen*,Pewtress,Niteros,Tudge,Randles*,Cargill,Roff-Smith,Williams,c:Sinclair) 5  6:32.50   0.00  +0.00

2
02.03 Geelong College
(Jackman,Gadd,Illingworth,Congdon,Delahunty,Aker,Williams,Malone,c:Thomson) 4  6:36.15   3.65  +3.65

3
02.09 Xavier
(Lawson,Burger,Donoghue,Lachal,Mort,Margetts,McNamara,Campbell,c:Rickard) 3  6:45.09   8.94 +12.59

4
02.10 Haileybury
(Chinkwok Clarke,Cai,McKay,Gunasegaram,Liang,Holding,Burgess,Okhuizen,c:Moganaraju) 6  6:55.50  10.41 +23.00

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 63 Female School Eight Open Division 2 Final

1
19.03 Geelong College
(Corrie Smith,Porte,Lazarus,Dowling,Gorell,Midgley,Bagnara,Archer,c:Pullin) 5  7:28.94   0.00  +0.00

2
19.04 Geelong Grammar
(Fowles,Gillies,Mackenzie,McLachlan,Radford,Trevor-Jones,Kent,Manifold,c:Watkins) 4  7:31.86   2.92  +2.92

3
19.02 Caulfield Grammar
(O'Grady,Woodburn,Heaphy,Thomson,Upton,Neave,Nowicki,Hodge,c:Brown) 3  7:45.90  14.04 +16.96

4
19.05 Haileybury
(Devenish,Cruse,Kerr,McLaren,Tzouvelis,Petrakis,Meade,Pullin,c:Shiell) 6  7:54.01   8.11 +25.07

5
19.01 Carey Grammar
(Walker,Boddington,Hankin,Dugan,Wakim,Worth,Fennessy,Perry,c:Carayanis) 2  8:04.07  10.06 +35.13

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 64 Male School Eight Open Division 2 A Final

1
02.06 Scotch College VIC
(Permezel,Kilroe-Smith,McPhail,Lempriere,Hart,Johnston,Bloom,Cameron,c:Phillips) 4  6:14.47   0.00  +0.00

2
02.01 Brighton Grammar
(Banfield,Jackson,Barden,Noske,McPeake,Bullock,McConville,De Worsop,c:Moore) 5  6:18.08   3.61  +3.61

3
02.07 St Kevin's
(O'Connor,O'Leary,Farnan-Aarons,O'Malley,Hogan,Lindeman,Eaton,Roberts,c:Sinni) 3  6:22.75   4.67  +8.28

4
02.05 Melbourne GS
(Davie,Mullin,Nuske,Hann,Hawkins,Ross,Danks,Kerr,c:Zorin) 2  6:25.47   2.72 +11.00

5
02.04 Geelong Grammar
(Langley,Mills,Slorach,Gaunt,Larritt,MacIntosh,Mortimer,Gorell,c:Canny) 6  6:25.94   0.47 +11.47

6
02.02 Caulfield Grammar
(Burke,Oriander,Dowling,Bottomley,Ribush,De Nardis,Brandt,Drewitt,c:Clifford) 7  6:48.12  22.18 +33.65
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 65 Male School Eight Open Division 1 B Final

1
01.03 Caulfield Grammar
(Cowie,Christofidis,Selemba,Myers,Sellens,Benton,Vlachodimitropoulos,McGivern,c:Tilley) 4  6:14.08   0.00  +0.00

2
01.06 Melbourne GS
(Anstee,Ward-Ambler,Kloufetos,MacDonald,Hayter,Tragas,Fox,Francis,c:Brown) 5  6:15.93   1.85  +1.85

3
01.09 Wesley College
(Tammesild,Burns*,Grant,Macfarlane,Smith,Pleasants,Smith,Lavery,c:Roberts) 3  6:16.53   0.60  +2.45

4
01.11 Haileybury
(Gardiner,McIntyre,Cain,Traum,Osborne,Clemens,Achermann,Trewin,c:Van Well) 6  6:19.55   3.02  +5.47

5
01.02 Carey Grammar
(Blood,Barnett,Ding,Blood,Mcvicar,Martin,Hubbard,Morrison,c:Arnold) 2  6:35.16  15.61 +21.08

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 66 Female School Eight Open Division 1 Final

1
18.04 Geelong Grammar
(Friday,Mactaggart,Biggs,Jackson,Keogh,Moore,Pickard,Atkins,c:Blyth) 4  6:56.63   0.00  +0.00

2
18.05 Wesley College
(Hastings,Niteros,Burke,Mims,Ogilvie,Wilson,McCleary,Dawson,c:Howard) 5  6:59.45   2.82  +2.82

3
18.03 Geelong College
(Barr,Evans,Boness,Longden,Morrison,Dobie,Binos,Balaam,c:Morgan) 3  7:05.46   6.01  +8.83

4
18.06 Haileybury
(Anderson,Stock,O'Donoghue,Trivett,Quinn,Braim,Sherritt,Scaunich,c:Scaunich) 2  7:19.94  14.48 +23.31

5
18.01 Carey Grammar
(Evans,Armstrong,Yoannidis,Irving,Cohen,Teh,Wilkinson,Ward,c:Plummer) 6  7:23.63   3.69 +27.00

6
18.02 Caulfield Grammar
(Patterson,McVean,Vanzo,Hayne,Smith,Montag,Bail,Beed,c:Angelopoulos) 7  7:32.66   9.03 +36.03

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 67 Male School Eight Open Division 1 A Final

1
01.07 Scotch College VIC
(Dixon,Scott,Hobson,Miscamble,Nothnagel,Miller,Cameron,Emmett,c:Gill) 5  5:54.49   0.00  +0.00

2
01.01 Brighton Grammar
(Armstrong,Kulesza,Kirkham,Murray,Catt,Phillips,Parker,Lewis,c:Durkin) 4  5:57.95   3.46  +3.46

3
01.04 Geelong College
(Phung,Page,Moorfoot,Callan,Batrouney,Thornton,Gubbels,Sutherland,c:Bourke) 3  6:00.23   2.28  +5.74

4
01.05 Geelong Grammar
(Maconochie,Campbell,Allen,Pithie,Wynn-Pope,Jamieson,Forwood,Fowler,c:Doughty) 6  6:00.74   0.51  +6.25

5
01.08 St Kevin's
(Grossi,Piner,McNamara,Ryan,Hart,Lane,Johnson,Cornwell,c:Lincoln-Price) 2  6:04.14   3.40  +9.65

6
01.10 Xavier
(Kennedy,Brinkworth,Crooke,Dowdell,Toohey,Guy,Amad,Agelopoulos,c:King) 7  6:10.61   6.47 +16.12


